
(August 2025) 

Room 502, 5/F, Hui Yeung Shing Building, CUHK 
Tel: 3943 6201 / 3943 6035   Fax: 3942 0918 
Email: cuipl@cuhk.edu.hk 

Improving Postgraduate Learning (IPL) Programme 
Declaration of Completion of the 

Observing Intellectual Property and Copyright Law during Research 
in Previous Study Programme 

Part I (to be completed by applicant) 

Student Information and Current Study Programme 

Name in English (as shown on CU Link Student Card):  

Student ID: CUHK email: 

Phone number: Admission date: 

Current study programme: 

Previous Study Programme 

Previous study programme: 

Graduation year (if applicable): 

Year in which the course “Observing Intellectual Property and Copyright Law during Research” was 
completed: 

☐ Before 2014
☐ 2019-20

☐ 2014-15
☐ 2020-21

☐ 2015-16
☐ 2021-22

☐ 2016-17
☐ 2022-23

☐ 2017-18
☐ 2023-24

☐ 2018-19
☐ 2024-25

Applicant’s signature: Date: 

Part II (to be completed by CLEAR) 

Year attended: 

☐ Before 2014
☐ 2019-20

☐ 2014-15
☐ 2020-21

☐ 2015-16
☐ 2021-22

☐ 2016-17
☐ 2022-23

☐ 2017-18
☐ 2023-24

☐ 2018-19
☐ 2024-25

Session attended: 

☐ Group 1 ☐ Group 2 ☐ Group 3 ☐ Group 4 ☐ Group 5 ☐ Group 6 ☐ Group 7 ☐ Group 8

Checked by: Date: Stamp: 
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