

Room 502, 5/F, Hui Yeung Shing Building, CUHK Tel: 3943 6201 / 3943 6035 Fax: 3942 0918

Email: cuipl@cuhk.edu.hk

Improving Postgraduate Learning (IPL) Programme Declaration of Completion of the

Observing Intellectual Property and Copyright Law during Research

in Previous Study Programme

Part I (to be completed by applicant)					
Student Informa	tion and Current	: Study Program	ıme		
Name in English	(as shown on CU Lin	k Student Card): _			
Student ID: Phone number:			CUHK email: Admission date:		
Previous Study P					
Previous study p	rogramme:				
Graduation year	(if applicable):				
				Copyright Law du	ring Research" was
☐ Before 2014 ☐ 2019-20		□ 2015-16 □ 2021-22	□ 2016-17 □ 2022-23	□ 2017-18 □ 2023-24	
Applicant's signature:		Date:			
Part II (to be com	pleted by CLEAR)			
Year attended:					
☐ Before 2014 ☐ 2019-20	□ 2014-15 □ 2020-21	□ 2015-16 □ 2021-22			
Session attended	:				
☐ Group 1 ☐ 0	Group 2 ☐ Gro	oup 3 🔲 Group	p 4 🔲 Group 5	☐ Group 6 ☐ Gro	oup 7 🗆 Group 8
Checked by:		Da	ate:	Stamı	o: